RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM	PTQ-1595	Ų,S. ((modified)
-------------	----------	--------	------------

OR	PAIENT:	SUNLT	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original	nal documents or copy there	eof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	party(ies): 2. Name and address of received	
	George G. Mueller Ihor A. Lys	Name: Internal Address	Color Kinetics, Inc.
	itional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [] No	Street Address:	10 Milk Street, Suite 1100 Boston, MA 02108
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other ecution Date: 11/03/98 and 11/03/98	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
co Ap of 26	rial No. 10/810,481 filed March 26, 2004, entitled "Mul ntinuation of Serial No. 09/971,367, filed October 4, 20 paratus," which is a continuation of Serial No. 09/669 Serial No. 09/425,770, filed October 22, 1999, which is , 1997. The attached assignment for recordation exp nguage to transfer rights in all continuation application	001, entitled "Multico 0,121, filed Septembe s a continuation of Se licitly identifies Seria ons therefrom.	er 25, 2000, which is a continuation erial No. 08/920,156, filed August No. 08/920,156 and includes
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Teja, Jr. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP Riverfront Office Park One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142	7. Total fee (37 CFF [] Enclosed [X] Authorized The Commissioner in	\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account is authorized to charge any inclosed payment to:
	DO NOT USI	8. Deposit Account E THIS SPACE	t No: 50/2762
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.		correct and any attached copy is a
	Joseph Teja, Jr.	H. h	May <u>/ /</u> , 2004
	Name of Person Signing Signat	ture /	/ Date
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, a	and document: [4]

PATENT REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0860

747800084674

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George G. Mueller, of Boston Massachusetts and Ihor Lys, of Boston, Massachusetts; respectively, have invented certain improvements described in a patent application titled MULTICOLORED LED LIGHTING METHOD AND APPARATUS, U.S. Patent Application No. 08/920,156, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, Color Kinetics Incorporated, of Boston, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of any international convention; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, it representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date after their signatures.

That I ve

(Date)

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Sala

PATENT REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0861

On this the
acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed. Notary Public
My commission expires 7-33-3004
(L.S.) levy a Middler (Date)
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Suffect On this the day of the day
Mueller, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed Notary Public
My commission expires 7. 33-300/

325631.1

RECORDED: 05/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0862